Agreement # 3883 - Amendment # ! Legistar # 21-0516

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 03/24/2021 Need Date: 03/26/2021
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:

Department: Procurement and Contracts Name: Food Bank of El Dorado County
Dept. Contact:  Tara Baird Address: 4550 Business Drive

Phone: x5911 Cameron Park, California 95662
Department Digitally signed by Kady Leitner Phone: 530-621-9950

. Kad Le|tn I Date: 2021.03.24 07:59:23
Head Signature: y er s

Kady Leitner Org Code: 38100001
Sr Administrative Analyst Project String
(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Environmental Management
Service Requested: Review and Approve
Description: First Amendment to Funding Agreement for Food Waste Prevention and Rescue Grant Program

Contract Term: Upon execution through September 1, 2021  Contract Value: $254,605.00

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's) -
Approved: v Disapproved: Date:  03/24/2021 By: daneth SanPedro ZEIT1 T oo
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!
HR APPROVAL.:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: I | No: | |

Compliance verified by:

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 03/25/2021 By: Michael Andersen axyasasiis”
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:




